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                   Final 4.17.25 
MIDWESTERN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, DOWNERS GROVE CAMPUS (CPDG) 

Class of 2026 PS-3 SUMMER QUARTER – 5/27/25 to 8/8/25 
 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

7:00 am - 
9:00 am   

 No classes Thurs. 6/19 
 

EXAMS 

No classes on Fri. 7/4 
 

9:10 am - 
10:00 am 

EXAMS PPRAD 1775 
Clinical 

Pharmacokinetics 
LECTURE 

(9:10 – 11:00 am) 
CARDINAL E 

 
5/27 only: Littlejohn E 

PHIDD 1710 
Integrated Sequence X 

LECTURE 
(9:10 – 11:00 am)  

CARDINAL E 
 

5/28 only: Littlejohn E 
 

WORKSHOP 
6/18 & 7/30 only: 
9:10 – 11:00 am 

(White Oak Hall 203/204) 

PPRAD 1775 
Clinical Pharmacokinetics 

WORKSHOP 
(9:10 – 11:00 am) 

Alumni Hall 152-160 
(See next page for 

workshop schedule) 

PPRAD 1778  
Clinical Skills  

Development VIII 
LECTURE/WORKSHOP/CSC 

(9:10 – 11:00 am) 
CARDINAL E/3rd floor 

classrooms 
 

Please see course syllabus 
for further details. 

 

5/30 only: 
8:00 am – 12:30 pm (CSC) 

10:10 am - 
11:00 am 

11:10 am - 
12:00 pm 

LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH/COMMON HOUR* 
LITTLEJOHN E 

PHIDD 1710 
Integrated Sequence X 

LECTURE 
(11:10 am – 12:00 pm) 

CARDINAL E 
5/29 only: Littlejohn E 

LUNCH 

12:10 pm - 
1:00 pm 

PPRAD 1774 
Pharmacy Law  

& Ethics 
(12:10 – 3:00 pm) 

CARDINAL E 
 

PHIDD 1710 
Integrated Sequence X 

LECTURE 
(12:10 – 2:00 pm) 

CARDINAL E 
 

5/27 only: Littlejohn E 

PPRAD 1778  
Clinical Skills 

Development VIII 
LECTURE/WORKSHOP/CSC 

(12:10 – 2:00 pm) 
CARDINAL E/3rd floor 

classrooms/see next page 
for details 

 

5/28 only: Littlejohn E 
 

Please see course syllabus  
for further details. 

 

6/25 only: 
12:10 – 4:30 pm (CSC) 

7/16 only: 
12:10 – 5:00 pm (CSC) 

LUNCH 5/30 only: 
PPRAD 1774 

Pharmacy Law & Ethics 
(1:10 – 4:00 pm) 

Cardinal E 1:10 pm - 
2:00 pm 

PPRAD 1775 
Clinical Pharmacokinetics 

REVIEW 
6/26, 7/24, 7/31 only: 

(1:10 – 2:00 pm) 
CARDINAL E 

2:10 pm - 
3:00 pm 

Professional 
Development 
MANDATORY 
6/17 & 6/24: 
CARDINAL E 

(2:10 – 3:00 pm) 
 

7/8, 7/15 & 7/22: 
MANDATORY 

OEE APPE Orientation 
CARDINAL E 

(2:10 – 4:00 pm) 
 

7/29 only: 
MANDATORY 

PPRAD 1780 PharmD 
Seminar 

CARDINAL E 
(2:10 – 3:00 pm) 

 7/10 only:  
PHIDD 1710 IS-X 

Make-up Lecture 
(2:10 – 3:00 pm) 

CARDINAL E 
 
 

3:10 pm - 
4:00 pm 

 ELECTIVE:  
6/11, 6/18, 7/2, 7/9, and 

7/23 only: 
PPRAD 1342 

Post-Graduate Training 
Opportunities for 

Pharmacists 
(2:10 – 4:00 pm) 

ALUMNI HALL SOUTH 
158/160 

 
7/30 only: 

PHIDD 1710 IS-X 
Make-up Exams (1-4) 

(2:10 – 4:10 pm) 
TESTING CENTER 

 

4:10 pm - 
5:00 pm 

  

IMPORTANT NOTES: 
• First day of class: Tuesday, 5/27/25; Last day of class: Friday, 8/1/25 
• No Classes on Thursday, 6/19/25 and Friday, 7/4/25 
• Pinning Ceremony TBD 
• Final Exam Week: 8/4/25 – 8/8/25 
• Quarter Break: 8/11/25 – 8/15/25;     APPE Block 1 begins on 8/18/25 
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Required Course Directors: 
PHIDD 1710  Integrated Sequence X   5 credit hours Dr. Robert Chapman 
PPRAD 1774  Pharmacy Law & Ethics   3 credit hours Drs. Garth Reynolds/Brooke Griffin 
PPRAD 1775  Clinical Pharmacokinetics   3 credit hours Dr. Jim Rhodes 
PPRAD 1778 Clinical Skills Development VIII  2 credit hours Drs. Jennifer D’Souza/Denise Kolanczyk 
PPRAD 1780  PharmD. Seminar      Dr. Carrie Sincak  
OEE         Dr. Brian Cryder  
Professional Development       Drs. Brian Cryder/Brooke Griffin 
 
Elective Courses:           Enrollment Max      Course Director 
PPRAD 1342 Post-Graduate Training Opportunities for Pharmacists      1.0 credits    None                       Dr. Brooke Griffin  
 
PPRAD 1775 Clinical Pharmacokinetics Workshop Schedule: 
DATE    COURSE/ACTIVITY   TIME  LOCATION  
Thursday, June 5   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am ALUMNI HALL 152-160 (open) 
Thursday, June 12   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am ALUMNI HALL 152-160 (open) 
Thursday, June 26   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am ALUMNI HALL 152-160 (open) 
Thursday, July 3   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am ALUMNI HALL 152-160 (open) 
Thursday, July 10   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am ALUMNI HALL 152-160 (open) 
Thursday, July 17   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am ALUMNI HALL 152-160 (open) 
Thursday, July 24   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am ALUMNI HALL 152-160 (open) 
 
PPRAD 1778 Clinical Skills Development (CSD) VIII Workshop/CSC Schedule: 
DATE    COURSE/ACTIVITY   TIME  LOCATION  
Friday, May 30   CSC    8:00 am – 12:30 pm CSC 
Friday, June 6   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am CARD E 
Wednesday, June 11   Workshop    12:10 – 2:00 pm WHITE OAK HALL 203, 204 (open) 
Friday, June 13   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Wednesday, June 18   Workshop    12:10 – 2:00 pm CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Friday, June 20   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Wednesday, June 25   CSC    12:10 pm – 4:30 pm CSC 
Wednesday, July 2   Workshop    12:10 – 2:00 pm CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Wednesday, July 9   Workshop    12:10 – 2:00 pm CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Friday, July 11   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed)  
Wednesday, July 16   CSC    12:10 – 5:00 pm CSC 
Friday, July 18   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Wednesday, July 23   Workshop    12:10 – 2:00 pm CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Friday, July 25   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Wednesday, July 30   Workshop    12:10 – 2:00 pm CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
Friday, August 1   Workshop    9:10 – 11:00 am CARD 303, 304, 305, 311, 312 (closed) 
 
PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence Workshop Schedule: 
DATE    COURSE/ACTIVITY   TIME  LOCATION 
Wednesday, June 18   Workshop #1   9:10 – 11:00 am WHITE OAK 203/204 (open) 
Wednesday, July 30   Workshop #2   9:10 – 11:00 am WHITE OAK 203/204 (open) 
 
Exam Schedule:       
DATE   COURSE      TIME   LOCATION 
Monday, June 2  PPRAD 1778 Clinical Skills Development VIII – Top 200 Exam 9:10 – 10:00 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, June 9  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Exam #1   9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, June 16  PPRAD 1778 Clinical Skills Development VIII – Top 200 Re-Exam 9:10 – 10:00 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, June 23  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Exam #2   9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, June 30  PPRAD 1775 Clinical Pharmacokinetics Exam #1  9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, July 7  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Exam #3   9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
Thursday, July 10  PPRAD 1774 Pharmacy Law & Ethics Mid-Term Exam  7:30 – 9:00 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, July 21  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Exam #4   9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, July 28  PPRAD 1775 Clinical Pharmacokinetics Exam #2  9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
Wednesday, July 30  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Make-up Exams 1-4  2:10 – 4:10 pm  TESTING CENTER 
Friday, August 1  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Exam #5   1:10 – 3:10 pm    TESTING CENTER 
 
Final Exams 
DATE   COURSE      TIME   LOCATION   
Monday, August 4  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Exam #5 Make-up   9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
Monday, August 4  PPRAD 1778 Clinical Skills Development VIII – Remediations 12:10 – 3:00 pm  CSC 
Tuesday, August 5  PPRAD 1774 Pharmacy Law & Ethics Final Exam  9:40 – 11:40 am  TESTING CENTER   
Wednesday, August 6  PPRAD 1775 Clinical Pharmacokinetics Final Exam  3:10 – 5:10 pm  TESTING CENTER 
Thursday, August 7  PHIDD 1710 Integrated Sequence X Challenge Exam   2:40 – 4:40 pm   TESTING CENTER 
Friday, August 8  PPRAD 1775 Clinical Pharmacokinetics Make-up Exams  9:10 – 11:10 am  TESTING CENTER 
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